Index Revision Date:
2024-06-17
EXTEX ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
MASTER LIST
SPECIFICATION
TYPE
NUMBER REV TITLE
AECI-EDI 9 A Tooth Control for Gears, Splines and Couplings; Gage Control and Gaging Instructions

T 817 IR SERVICE BULLETIN - E3045741-01 CT BLADE
T 900 A MANDATORY SERVICE BULLETIN, 23071567TA CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEARING
T 1000 B Clarification of Part Number Identification
T 1001 B SERVICE INFORMATION LETTER
T 1002 A SERVICE INFORMATION LETTER
20 of 35
EXTEX Engineered Products, Inc.
Index Revision Date:
2024-06-17
EXTEX ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
MASTER LIST
SPECIFICATION
TYPE
NUMBER REV TITLE
T 1004 B SERVICE INFORMATION LETTER: INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS
T 2000 A Instruction for Continued Airworthiness (E500N5215)
T 2100 A Instruction for Continued Airworthiness (E369D25501-9)
T 3001 IR Instruction for Continued Airworthiness (E350A33-2145-01)
T 3002 IR Instruction for Continued Airworthiness (E350A33-1526-00)
T 3003 A Instruction for Continued Airworthiness (EE350A37-1126-03)
TAAT-EMS 792 A Blade Casting, Investment-Corrosion and Heat Resistant
TAAT-EPS 010 C Compressor Case Vane Band and Plastic Liner Replacement
TAAT-EPS 11 I/R Compressor Case Vane Band and Plastic Liner Replacement
TAAT-ETR 106 B Blade Casting Metallurgical Qualification Test Plan
TAAT-ETR 107 I/R Dynamic Rig Test Plan
TAAT-ETR 206 A Blade Fatigue Testing
TAAT-FSP 1000 I/R Flight Safety Part Specification
TAATI-EMS 27605 IR DRY LUBRICANT
TAATI-EMS 27610 IR HIGH TEMPERATURE LUBRICANT AND ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND
TAATI-EPS 4335 IR ADHESIVE BONDING OF NAMEPLATES
TAATI-EPS 4407 IR PREPARATION AND APPLICATION OF SEALANTS
21 of 35
EXTEX Engineered Products, Inc.
Index Revision Date:
2024-06-17
EXTEX ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
MASTER LIST
SPECIFICATION
TYPE
NUMBER REV TITLE
TAAT-OP 1.1 A Packaging Procedure for Details or Finished Parts
TAI 300 IR ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF PT6 REDUCTION GEAR BUSHINGS
TAI 301 IR VAPOR PHASE ALUMINIDE COATING
TAI 4420 IR CARBURIZING AND HEAT TREATMENT OF CARBURIZED PARTS
TAI 299-947-068 IR SPUR GEAR DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS USED ON TIMKEN TRANSMISSION GEAR DRAWINGS
TASL -04-0041 IR COMPRESSOR VANE BAND ASSEMBLIES
TASL -05-0002 IR 250 COMPRESSOR WHEELS
TASL -05-0003 IR 23039791AL-C COUPLING, ADAPTER COMPRESSOR
TASL -05-0005 IR 23039791AL-1,-2, & -3 COUPLING, ADAPTER COMPRESSOR
TASL -06-0001 IR 23053335TA NOZZLE ASSY, TURBINE, 2nd STAGE
TEDI 9 IR TOOTH CONTROL FOR GEARS, SPLINES AND COUPLINGS; GAGE CONTROL AND GAGING INSTRUCTIONS
TEDI 113 IR INSTRUCTIONS FOR SAFETY LOCKING DEVICES
TEDI 123 IR SURFACE FINISH CONTROL
TEDI 138 SEE TEDI 304 AND 308
TEDI 171 IR LUBRICATION AND SEALING COMPOUNDS FOR ASSEMBLY
TEDI 200 IR STANDARD TORQUE LIMITS
TEDI 212 B ROLLING ELEMENT BEARING REQUIREMENTS
TEDI 228 IR SUPPLEMENT TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS OF BLADES AND VANES
TEDI 231 IR BOLT SWAGING
TEDI 234 IR SAFETY COUPLING ASSEMBLY TEST
22 of 35
EXTEX Engineered Products, Inc.
Index Revision Date:
2024-06-17
EXTEX ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
MASTER LIST
SPECIFICATION
TYPE
NUMBER REV TITLE
TEDI 249 IR TURBINE VANE (SEGMENT) AND BLADE AREA MEASUREMENT - (AIR FLOW TEST RIG METHOD)
TEDI 252 IR COMPRESSOR BLADES-VISUAL DEFECTS-LIMITS OF ACCEPTABILITY
TEDI 253 IR SAFETY COUPLING - LAPPING AND BURNISHING INSTRUCTIONS
TEDI 304 IR TRACEABILITY OF SERIALIZED PARTS